the Companies Act, 2013, and the rules made thereunder (including any statutory 
modification(s) or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force), read with relevant Cost 
Accounting Rules and subject to the approval of Central Government as may be required, the 

Company hereby approves and ratifies the remuneration of ` 155,000/- (Rupees One Lakh 

Fifty Five Thousand Only) plus applicable taxes and out of pocket expenses payable to Mr. 
Paresh Jayish Sampat (Membership No. 33451), Cost Accountants, appointed as Cost 
Auditors of the Company for the financial year 2014-15.”

By Order of the Board of Directors

[...]

thThe Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 30  May, 2014 has, on recommendation 

by the Audit Committee, appointed Mr. Paresh Jayish Sampat (Membership No. 33451), Cost 

Accountants as the Cost Auditors for the financial year 2014-15 at a remuneration of ` 155,000/- 

(Rupees One Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Only) plus applicable taxes and out of pocket expenses.

As per Section 148 of Companies Act, 2013 and applicable rules thereunder, the remuneration payable 

to the Cost Auditor is to be ratified by the members of the Company. The Board considers the